NO
689
266
300
005
010
202
018
175
024
284
681
723
152
164
308
290
718
122
218
047
267
209
060
061
165
067
301
275
075
073
304
645
239
084
086
245
023
213
089
069
142

NAME
Richard L. Adee
Randy D. Allen
Dale Althoff
Vernon Althoff
Eric P. Andress
Clarence D. Arnold Jr.
Roger Bailey
MacDonald M Barnes
Dale Bauer
Ward Beachy
Mike Beagles
James Beld
Horace Bell
Paul R. Bergling
John Bjorkman & Shanda Schmitt
Charles W. Bohlman
Bob Brandi
Owen Britton
Zac Browning
Robert D. Brua
Jonathan Bry
Keith D. Budke
Chris R. Charles
Mitchell Charles
Tom Charnock
Don/Rita Collins
Bobby Cox
James W. Craddock
Greg Dahle
Morris Dahle
Ryan Dahle
William Dahle
C. D. Dahlgren
Conrad L. Dietzler
Roy Disselbrett
Bryon Dohn
Leon Dolence
Rick Dolence
Richard Dominisse
Wes Edwards
Ned H. Euliss Jr

NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

ADDRESS

517 Jay St

208 Willow Creek Circle
16965 County Rd 12
305 Mooreton Ave N
107 2nd St NE

2359 Highway 8

PO Box 277

609 4th Ave SE

302 3rd St SW

HC 1 Box 43

PO Box 142

301 Highway 8 S
1058 S Ridgewood Ave
RR 1 Box 34A

817 3rd St SW

1093 Nachtwey Dr
219 N Buffalo

602 W Thayer Ave
3595 82nd Ave SE
PO Box 425

5000 Willow Oaks Road
RR 1 Box 138

6210 2nd St SE

270 Wilson St

103 1st St NE

759 95th St NW
5789 11th St NE
10276 County Road 17
RR 1 Box 1634

136 15th Ave SW
HC 89 Box 5208

RR 1 Box 1634
4811 32nd Ave NE
2225 37th St NE

RR 2 Box 130

PO Box 531

2188 N Crow Rd
6615 47th Ave

PO Box 385

305 S 11th St

8173 30th St SE

PHONE
605-627-5621
972-390-9520
701-274-8878
701-274-8863
701-567-3439
701-974-3877
402-724-2193
701-252-1586
218-945-6898
701-656-3545
701-497-3449
701-567-2004
386-734-798
507-877-5961
701-845-2445
701-227-3947
701-878-4145
701-258-1657
701-252-9033
701-322-4402
701-223-6179
320-563-4060
701-652-3346
701-652-3679
561-684-3216
701-295-2371
701-984-2731
701-283-5150
406-742-5071
406-482-1623
406-798-3599
406-742-5071
701-384-6178
701-343-2076
701-543-4094
701-452-2954
406-676-5043
701-597-3405
402-337-0408
701-567-2081

LICENSED BEEKEEPERS
3/1/03 TO 2/29/2004

CITY ST ZIP
Bruce SD 57220
Allen X 75002-3508
Mooreton ND 58061-9702
Mooreton ND 58061-4105
Hettinger ND 58639-8564
Richardton ND 58652-9638
McCool Jct NE 68401-0277
Jamestown ND 58401-3335
Fertile MN 56540-4230
Mylo ND 58353-9763
Plaza ND 58771-0142
Hettinger ND 58639-9107
Deland FL 32720-3615
Butterfield MN 56120-9720
Valley City ND 58072-3217
Dickinson ND 58601-6148
Hebron ND 58638-7425
Bismarck ND 58501-3784
Jamestown ND 58401-9505
McVille ND 58254-0425
Bismarck ND 58504-8044
Wheaton MN 56296-9763
Carrington ND 58421-8685
Bordulac ND 58421-5101
Steele ND 58482-ND
Souris ND 58783-9667
Cathay ND 58422-9538
Wales ND 58281
Fairview MT 59221-1634
Sidney MT 59270-3511
Sidney MT 59270-9216
Fairview MT 59221-9707
Fordville ND 58231-9508
Larimore ND 58251-9731
Hatton ND 58240-9682
Wishek ND 58495-0531
Ronan MT 59864-9305
Flasher ND 58535-9640
Randolph NE 68771-0385
Hettinger ND 58639-7512
Jamestown ND 58401-9225

701-252-2197

SECPHONE
605-287-4339
214-725-3666

701-567-2234
701-290-5180
701-348-3504
701-252-4299
409-246-2645

559-949-8237

386-736-3841

701-845-6980
701-290-5504
209-826-0921

208-317-0270
701-322-5165

800-958-2183

561-346-6030
281-754-4355

701-256-2447
701-770-3443
406-480-9142
406-489-1338
701-770-3443
701-384-6159
701-739-3089

701-288-3658

805-878-3240
402-337-0140
701-567-3017
701-269-0296

coL
8000
1400
3000
120

2600
1224
6000

3500
20
2400
1200
2500
1000
408
400
2500

8000
2100
16
750
4200
2800
500
3000
400

1000
1025
1200
4000
25
2800
200
8500
1000
500
340
1900
300



111
716
115
706
277
135
114
592
126
602
702
703
141
145
050
296
264
166
236
155
221
477
195
274
059
617

215
055

136
214
123
168
188
546
250
294
192
157
200
224
234
257
207
208
210
015
246

Edward Fetch

Jerry W. Fetch
James W. Fortier
Jesse Gifford
Andrew Gray

Ray Green
Terry/Helena Gregoire
Donald A Grigg
Joseph D. Grimson
Donald B. Gunness
Daniel R. Gunter
Dwight Gunter
Richard Gunter
Kenneth Haff

Bruce Haman

Gary Hamilton
Roger Hamilton

Jeff M. Hanna

Steve Hanna

James Hanretty
Jeremy Hausauer
Earl Hazellief

Lars J. Helgeson
Zack Hester
Hettinger Honey Co.
Sidney L./Carol R. Hiatt

John Hilbert
Lee R. Hoff

Morris Hoffman
Rand W. Honl
David J. Huelsman
Bill Hurd

Floyd C. Jacober
Clark Jenner
Kevin Jensen
Wayne O. Jenson
Duane C. Johnson
Jerel D. Johnson
John D./Betty J. Kauk
Steve Kellen

Dee, Todd, DeWayne L. Keller

Justin R. Kent
Raymond B. Kessel
James Kester

Denis Kiefat

Alan L./Joanne King
Gary Klein

1137 E Broadway
717 3rd Ave SW
1220 Hillcourt
3797 Highway 1806
711 S Carson St Ste 4
RR 2 Box 29

111 17th StN

307 11th Ave NW
504 Idaho StN
PO Box 106

PO Box 398

5735 Highway 14
PO Box 330

604 3rd Ave SE
PO Box 454

PO Box 52

PO Box 17

207 Robinson
55543 Highway 20
PO Box 273

PO Box 314

PO Box 44

RR 1 Box 23

214 Western St
310 3rd St SE

PO Box 1186

PO Box 668
PO Box 487

PO Box 464

307 S Renville St
511 15th Ave W
PO Box 13

3750 County Rd 83
5042 133rd Ave NW #201
4815 Highway 21
1296 20th St SW
PO Box 15A

PO Box 75

PO Box 6122

406 4th StN

4620 Hyline Road
11224 Bryan

PO Box 65

316 8th St NW
2584 124th Ave NE
6117 101st Ave SE
101 lowa Ave

Dickinson
Dickinson
Williston
Mandan
Carson City
Mott

Devils Lake
Bowman
Elgin
Abercrombie
Towner
Towner
Towner
Mandan
Towner
Elba

Hazel
Coleharbor
Randolph
Towner
Halliday
Pettibone
Mayville
Crary
Hettinger
Bowman
Humboldt SK
Elgin
Highmore
Winthrop
Williston
Tangerine
Mandan
Williston
Flasher
Dickinson
Almont
Clearbrook
Grand Forks
Wheaton
Ontario
Mission
Belfield
Minot
Aneta
Marion
Mott

ND 58601-7406
ND 58601-5802
ND 58801-4354
ND 58554-8204
NV 89701-5292
ND 58646

ND 58301-1609
ND 58623

ND 58533-7248
ND 58001-0106
ND 58788-0398
ND 58788-9456
ND 58788-0330
ND 58554-4228
ND 58788-0454
NE 68835-0052
SD 57242-0017
ND 58531

NE 68771

ND 58788-0273
ND 58636-0314
ND 58475-0044
ND 58257-9716
ND 58327

ND 58639-9323
ND 58623-1186
CANADA SO0K 2A0
ND 58533-0487
SD 57345-0464
MN 55396-9232
ND 58801-4509
FL 32777-0013
ND 58554-8103
ND 58801-9200
ND 58535-9612
ND 58601-8813
ND 58520-0015
MN 56634-0075
ND 58206-6122
MN 56296-1523
OR 97914-8502
X 78574-7952
ND 58622-0065
ND 58703-3064
ND 58212-9234
ND 58466-9745
ND 58646-7253

701-225-9223
701-225-9533
701-577-6506
701-663-0342
888-467-3181
701-824-3305
701-662-1727
701-523-3360
701-584-2804
701-553-8393
701-537-5132
701-537-5214
701-537-5137
701-663-8993
701-537-5393
308-863-2119
605-628-2466
701-442-3041
661-331-6461
701-537-5305
701-938-4523
863-467-1950
701-786-2043
701-398-3011
701-567-2396
509-754-3238

306-682-3717
701-584-3747

605-857-2876
507-647-3433
701-577-0865
352-383-3514
701-663-5433
701-572-2907
701-622-3167
701-483-2248
701-622-3054
218-776-3943
218-779-0344
320-808-4128
541-889-8279
956-424-7700
701-677-5858
701-839-3368
979-345-7769
701-669-2388
701-824-4146

936-858-3061
701-570-1246

209-613-6973
701-739-0124
509-765-6616

701-537-5137

701-663-1619

308-863-2388
409-837-5616
661-331-6607

601-796-9761
701-938-4647

701-523-3519

306-682-3066
701-226-4145

605-857-2210
507-246-5228
701-570-3765
701-366-4382
701-226-7747
701-774-8989
701-226-8023

409-837-2278
218-573-3401

701-862-3430
956-802-3333

701-720-6548
979-345-2780
701-669-2296
701-563-6031

2000
2500
4000
1400
160
4500
300
5000
140
500
500
500
6100
1920
32
750
900
6300
1200
280
200
6000

60
3000
11000

1100
1992

500
400
480
2200
44
120
1600
400
1400
600
768
192
6000
10000
2828
1800
3000
1900
816



265
518
223
282
278
045
187
240
259
066
109
247
249
128
203
273
101
237
260
285
269
669
286
291
293
222
255
299
181
610
041
386
100
312
313
180
607
714
262
298
107
328
305
063
337
771
140

Ron Klemin

William Klett

Albert Knoefler

H Knoefler

Jeremiah Kuhnhenn
Patrick Kuntz

Gary Lamb

Robert Larimore
Jeff Lauritsen

David J. Lawrance
Bobby Lee
Ivo/Joseph Leiting
Harvey Lerud
Joaquin Llerenas
Charles A. Long
Gary B. Mackrill
David L. Mathson
Mason Maxwell
Tom Maxwell
David/Pamela McClain
L. Joe Messenger
Rob Messer

Jack W. Meyer Jr
John R. Miller
Gaylord C. Monda
Christopher B Moore
Robert Morlock
Ernest D. Natwick
Shawn Neidhardt
David H. Nelson
Don Nelson

Keith L. Newton
Kenneth Ray Newton
Kenneth W. Newton
Robert W. Newton
William T. Nissen
Anthony J./Debbie J. Noyes
Warren/Marjorie Opp
Robert Pace

Harold Pender
Douglas A. Perkins
Walter E. Peters
Harvey Peterson
Don Preslicka
Laverne Prettyman
Harvey/Scott Price
David Reece

PO Box 571

701 5th St NE

6300 N Washington St
6300 N Washington St
PO Box 2

307 1st St NW

E3353 1300th Ave
PO Box 457

17214 US Highway 30
RR 2 Box 127

PO Box 23

RR 1 Box 133

261 11th Ave SE

PO Box 127

1006 Lincoln St

1208 Highway 30
7105 12th St S

PO Box 114

304 2nd Ave E

100 4th Ave S

PO Box 1256

504 Wisconsin Ave
PO Box 98

PO Box 213

25935 422nd Ave SW
3414 Watkins Dr
3033 21st St S

PO Box 5

1360 87th Ave SW
1822 16th Ave W

322 S Dale Ave

PO Box 233

210 3rd Ave SE

PO Box 578

128 Highway 85 N
900 38th St SE

1195 17th Ave NW
4715 Highway 21

PO Box 191

3830 Highway 33

188 47th St NE

4203 42nd St SE

Box 904

3255 County Rd 88
3549 92nd Ave SW
500 Commercial Ave N
12760 W Bradbury

MidPines
Jamestown
Bismarc k
Bismarck
Bantry
Rugby
Ridgeland
Larimore
Kennard
Savage
Sharon
Fertile
Valley City
Linton
Lisbon
Cathay
Fargo
Turtle Lake
Faith

Buhl

Baker

Mott
Winfred
Gackle

E Grand Forks
Deer Park
Fargo
Bantry
Halliday
Williston
Moorhead
Belfield
Belfield
Belfield
Belfield
Minot
Turtle Lake
Flasher

New Underwood

Maricopa
Aneta

Minot

Beach

Glen Ullin
Taylor

St Lawrence
Ballico

CA
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
Wi

ND
NE
MT
ND
MN
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
SD

MT
ND
SD
ND
MN
X
ND
ND
ND
ND
MN
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
SD
CA
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
SD
CA

95345-0571
58401-3447
58503-8231
58503-8231
58713-0002
58368-1105
54763-9542
58251-0457
68034-5045
59262-9705
58277-0023
56540-9758
58072-3519
58552-0127
58054-4729
58422-9580
58104-7318
58575-0114
57626

83316-1247
59313-1256
58646-7562
57076-0098
58442-0213
56721-9608
77536-5759
58103-6750
58713-0005
58636-9357
58801-3131
56560-4908
58622-0233
58622-7304
58622-0578
58622-7400
58701-5327
58575-9478
58535-9611
57761-0191
93252-9503
58212-9607
58701-9450
58621-0904
58631-9758
58656-9748
57373-2318
95303-9723

209-966-3350
701-252-2780
701-255-3372
701-255-3372
701-768-2619
701-776-2158
715-949-1823
701-343-2625
402-427-7181
406-798-3681
701-524-2525
218-945-3260
701-845-3908
701-254-4837
701-683-5086
701-984-2696
701-237-5870
701-448-2535
605-967-2618
208-543-6135
406-778-3877
701-824-2509
605-485-2221
701-485-3350
218-893-4125
281-476-1794
701-235-7016
701-768-2686
701-938-4441
701-572-9493
218-291-1105
701-575-8625
701-575-4418
701-575-4849
701-575-8488
701-838-4726
701-448-9146
701-597-3170
605-754-6993
661-766-9111
701-326-4263
701-852-4391
701-872-4332
701-878-4137
760-974-4228
405-379-2141
320-283-5553

608-343-0848
409-287-3140
909-421-2087

701-537-3069
701-776-5221
701-245-6634
218-779-1564
402-427-5555
406-489-0580
701-739-0842
218-945-3531

701-321-2198

701-232-8891
701-448-2223

208-539-6135
509-525-6907
701-824-2997

701-485-3516

713-724-7110
701-361-8926
701537-5771

701-572-3590
701-238-0307
701-575-8488
701-575-4849
701-260-1662

701-838-5949
208-278-3729
209-669-9098

701-270-0242
936-563-4501
701-872-6049

760-861-5280
605-853-3211
209-351-0484

1000
700
2000
360
900
48
6000
816
1000
1000
800
1500
400
2200

1000
30
3280
1024
2000
640
2076
5376
10000
2000
1600
1200
1240
200
2050
750
200
1188
3280
3200
5060
5000
4000
1240
1000
1000
5200

50
2000
600
2000



035
345
347
160
355
171
367
374
198
376
077
197
295
217
158
212
399
037
258
406
272
410
002
658
039
418
419
231
524
430
525
431
179
270
442
230
283
186
112
452
303
279
172
199
014
463
472

Paul Reece

Dewey B. Robson
William Robson
John Roeder

Doug Ruby

John Rugenstein
August Schaaf

O. Paul Schlenvogt
Gary D. Schlosser
Ellis Schmidt
Jeffrey Schmidt
John Schuster
Howard Schwab
Sharon Schwahn
Sandra Seilheimer
Glenn Sharpe
Kenneth Shearon
Duane A. Simpson
Dan Sletten

Glenn Smith

Ron Spears

Mark Sperry
Randy Stahlecker
Patrick Steiner
Gregg Stewart
Richard Stewart
Joel Stradinger
Douglas Wm. Stramer
Brad Stromme
Andrew L. Terry
Lillie M. Terry
Tony Terry
Thomas Honey Farms
Elaine Thompson
Thomas Thompson
Danian Timm

Eric R. Tripp

Mark J. Troje

John Tschida

Pete Tschida
Dmitry Tveretinov
Mark Vandal
Randell C. Verhoek
Marvin Vogel

Br. Bertrand Vogelweide
Terry L. Volk
Danny Weaver

12848 County Rd 26 SW
PO Box 416

18948 State Highway 1 NE
203 2nd St

711 5th Ave

401 3rd Ave S

4450 County Road 88
PO Box 3

HC 2 Box 86

4055 Highway 3

701 N 6th St

PO Box 226

2530 Ave BE

PO Box 168

N207 Park Dr

24222 Center Rd

PO Box 521

701 6th Ave N

1695 River Cove

303 Aspen Ave

7178 Cascade Ave
15750 Highway 46

221 N 13th St

206 4TH St NW Box 753
616 N 31st St

2841 1st Ave NE

763 10th St NW

620 68th St SE

205 2nd Ave NE

1693 Oak St NE

1693 Oak St NE

1693 Oak St NE

10481 Highway 5

215 S. 7th St.

PO Box 484

305 3rd Ave SE

410 2nd Ave SE #2
60363 100th St

4350 104th Ave NW
5690 Highway 1806
5303 NE Cully Blvd
12197 County Road 55
2500 Berkshire Dr
1915 Ave C East

418 3rd Ave W

3220 72nd St SE
16481 County Road 319

Farwell
Carrington
Thief R. Falls
Dixon
Milnor
Fairmount
Glen Ullin
Glen Ullin
Mott
Dawson
Bismarck
Fairmount
Bismarck
Hettinger
New Auburn
Frankfort
Hardin
Tuttle
Manvel
Bismarck
Hesperia
Kindred
Oakes
Belfield
Bismarck
Hatton
Mercer
Hazelton
Kloten
Emerado
Emerado
Emerado
Langdon
New Rockford
Medina
Hettinger
Bowman
Miltona
Bismarck
Ft Rice
Portland
Walhalla
Bismarck
Bismarck
Richardton
Minot
Navasota

MN
ND
MN
NE
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
Wi

X
ND
ND
ND
CA
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
MN
ND
ND
OR
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
X

56327-8143
58421-0416
56701-8344
68732

58060-4113
58030-4135
58631-9797
58631-0003
58646-9204
58428-9682
58501-3918
58030-0226
58501-4846
58639-0168
54757-8926
60423-8483
77561-0521
58488-8816
58256

58503-0206
92345-8113
58051-9561
58474-1417
58622-0753
58501-3202
58240-9524
58559-9326
58544-9200
58254-4804
58228-9796
58228-9796
58228-9796
58249-9008
58356-1637
58467-0484
58639-9321
58623-4060
56354-4503
58503-9212
58554-9764
97218-3062
58282-9568
58503-7897
58501-4733
58652-0901
58701-8046
77868-6513

320-283-5757
701-652-3360
218-681-2538
402-584-2373
701-427-5200
701-474-5484
701-348-3729
701-348-3540
701-824-4222
701-327-8311
701-255-2275
701-474-5413
701-255-1105
701-567-5200
715-967-2622
815-464-1566
936-298-2492
701-867-2503
701-696-2464
701-223-9227
760-949-5451
701-428-3000
701-742-2446
701-575-4575
701-258-7682
701-543-3230
701-447-2273
701-782-4237
701-322-5137
701-594-2117
701-594-2117
701-594-2117
936-336-3418
701-947-2801
940-390-7952
701-567-4661
701-523-4413
218-943-6255
701-258-8139
701-663-7855
503-493-8797
701-549-3768
701-258-5674
701-224-9076
701-974-3315
701-852-5690
936-825-7312

209-581-6947
701-652-5178
218-681-1582
605-660-0899

941-537-1892

530-476-3211
701-563-7233

701-220-0166
218-639-3035

701-567-2081

605-848-1417

701-428-9800
701-742-2760
701-260-0641
701-328-5269
701-747-3095
701-220-9096
701-782-6225

701-256-2818
409-283-3985
701-486-3128
701-567-4504
701-523-5757
320-766-1612
863-956-8182

209-769-2875
701-663-3831

701-720-3541
936-825-7837

2000
7000
1400
3200
4500
700
3000
3000
200
300
700
200

12
600
200
800
2500

1900
5000
1300
1844
1600
275

2048
100
450
1082
52
62
3200
4408
4000
600
275
500
1000
1440
2000
110
8000
1632
20
500
2348



89

480
108
254
494
496

Barry D. Wetzel

H. Donald Wetzel
Dusty Whillock
Lloyd W. Wittmayer
Brent J. Woodworth
W. H. Woodworth

220 Central Ave
206 9th St NW
2075 ERd

403 Cornell St
PO Box 247
342 8th St W

Beulah
Beulah
Delta
Overly
Halliday
Dickinson

ND
ND
CO
ND
ND
ND

58523-6966
58523-6240
81416-9242
58384-5005
58636-0247
58601-3825

701-873-5707
701-873-4450
970-874-2761
701-366-4532
701-938-4647
701-227-3360

936-544-3975

40
100
400
20
3800
1200



